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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Balears, Illes                 

      Males                 

         0 2.911323 0.046747 2.903266 100000 290.32658 99723.245 8006098.3 80.060984 

         1 0.208602 0.475137 0.834042 99709.673 83.162042 398664.1 7906375.1 79.293963 

         5 0.094194 0.41639 0.470839 99626.511 46.908036 497995.68 7507711 75.358566 

         10 0.070425 0.591585 0.352076 99579.603 35.059573 497826.42 7009715.3 70.393084 

         15 0.151298 0.732298 0.756338 99544.544 75.289279 497621.94 6511888.9 65.416834 

         20 0.406488 0.49129 2.030342 99469.254 201.95662 496832.59 6014267 60.463577 

         25 0.452551 0.357634 2.259468 99267.298 224.29131 495616.1 5517434.4 55.581591 

         30 0.594465 0.427548 2.967275 99043.007 293.88784 494373.85 5021818.3 50.703411 

         35 0.7978 0.574196 3.982238 98749.119 393.2425 492908.37 4527444.4 45.847948 

         40 1.116462 0.518941 5.567361 98355.876 547.58263 490462.28 4034536.1 41.019776 

         45 2.119738 0.509624 10.543891 97808.294 1031.28 486512.89 3544073.8 36.2349 

         50 3.642167 0.542894 18.060493 96777.014 1747.8406 479890.33 3057560.9 31.593875 

         55 6.497853 0.562657 32.034094 95029.173 3044.1734 468489.12 2577670.6 27.125045 

         60 9.705959 0.536103 47.461306 91985 4365.7282 449798.75 2109181.4 22.929624 

         65 14.006907 0.507018 67.697236 87619.271 5931.5825 423475.55 1659382.7 18.938558 

         70 22.351258 0.539086 106.28171 81687.689 8681.9071 388430.36 1235907.1 15.129662 

         75 36.359238 0.518732 167.17003 73005.782 12204.379 335661.02 847476.76 11.608351 

         80 70.604231 0.522701 302.11571 60801.403 18369.059 260169.38 511815.74 8.417828 

         85 124.52388 0.48527 471.50965 42432.344 20007.259 160670.06 251646.36 5.930532 

         90 208.27799 0.450017 662.14733 22425.084 14848.71 71292.746 90976.301 4.056899 

         95 286.6774 2.598018 1000 7576.3747 7576.3747 19683.555 19683.555 2.598018 

      Females                 

         0 2.137685 0.150187 2.133809 100000 213.3809 99818.666 8533806.2 85.338062 

         1 0.093352 0.136644 0.373289 99786.619 37.249224 399017.84 8433987.6 84.520226 

         5 0.104359 0.56272 0.521677 99749.37 52.036912 498633.08 8034969.7 80.551584 

         10 0.075649 0.808778 0.37822 99697.333 37.7075 498450.61 7536336.6 75.592159 

         15 0.040409 0.323836 0.202019 99659.625 20.133181 498230.06 7037886 70.61923 

         20 0.068674 0.555382 0.343317 99639.492 34.20793 498121.41 6539656 65.633172 

         25 0.109099 0.371769 0.545309 99605.284 54.315634 497855.81 6041534.6 60.654759 

         30 0.261844 0.377715 1.308152 99550.969 130.22778 497349.65 5543678.7 55.686839 

         35 0.395166 0.506007 1.973906 99420.741 196.24716 496618.98 5046329.1 50.757307 

         40 0.541944 0.502885 2.706074 99224.494 268.50882 495455.07 4549710.1 45.852692 

         45 1.055243 0.468316 5.261454 98955.985 520.65235 493395.81 4054255 40.970286 

         50 1.939094 0.483953 9.647204 98435.333 949.62571 489726.41 3560859.2 36.174605 

         55 2.69693 0.516389 13.397281 97485.707 1306.0434 484270.45 3071132.8 31.503417 

         60 4.330811 0.521231 21.431865 96179.664 2061.3095 475963.86 2586862.4 26.896147 

         65 5.881098 0.495611 28.975726 94118.354 2727.1476 463714.05 2110898.5 22.428128 

         70 11.234281 0.524411 54.709856 91391.206 4999.9998 445066.3 1647184.5 18.023446 

         75 19.375753 0.543433 92.775163 86391.207 8014.9583 413659.19 1202118.2 13.914821 

         80 44.948918 0.543504 203.8324 78376.248 15975.619 355417.21 788458.96 10.059922 

         85 91.69009 0.529262 377.07401 62400.63 23529.655 256621.58 433041.75 6.939702 

         90 177.94535 0.465034 602.80653 38870.974 23431.677 131679.07 176420.17 4.53861 

         95 272.53796 2.897872 1000 15439.297 15439.297 44741.109 44741.109 2.897872 

 


